

2000 Chapel View Blvd., Suite 450 Cranston, RI 02920 P: 888.875.1711 F: 877.206.4855 compliance@firstpointpower.com

April 21, 2021

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Load Serving Entity Compliance - License A-2012-2327527 (Utility Code:1115165)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Please find attached the completed Load Serving Entity Compliance for First Point Power LLC.

If you should have any questions or comments, they can be directed to me at bcolombo@firstpointpower.com or by phone at 401.314.3922.

Sincerely,

Bonnie Colombo

DATE OF DEPOSIT

Bonnie Colombo Controller First Point Power, LLC

APR 22 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- · Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

Please find attached, a current screenshot listing First Point Power, LLC as a Member

https://www.pim.com/about-pim/member-services/member-list.aspx

Also attached is an email welcoming and approving First Point Power, LLC into the PJM membership.

PJM.com performance, PJM Coronavirus (COVID-19) Information



2 U D	_			<u> </u>
About PJM 🕌	Home , About PJM , Member Ser	vices . Member List		
Who We Are	Member List			Feedback
Member Services				Fee
Membership Enrollment				
Member List	PJM Membership as of April 21, 2021			
Dynamic Transfers		,		
Telecommunications Access Request	1021 PJM Members 14 Ex Officio			
Tie Lines	Total = 1035			
Careers	•			
Newsroom				Reset
	Current Members	Pending Members		
Communications	Company	Parent Company	Sector	Member Type
Community Outreach: A Culture of Caring			All	All
	first point	Search	Au	
Advanced Technologies	First Point Power, LLC	Not applicable	Other	Voting

Supplier

Total: 1

Follow us on:

Contact Us | Careers | Learning Center | Glossary | RSS Feeds | Site Map

Peter Schieffelin

From:

Sent:	Sunday, September 09, 2012 2:47 PM
To:	Peter Schieffelin
Subject:	Fwd: Membership Approval - First Point Power, LLC
Attachments:	2011new-member-kit.pdf
Forwarded message	
From: <yeagerl@pim.com></yeagerl@pim.com>	
Date: Fri, Jun 10, 2011 at 4:4	16 PM
Subject: Membership Appro	val - First Point Power, LLC
To: peter@firstpointpower.u	
	l@pjm.com, jewwm@pjm.com
Welcome to PJM,	
Trending to 15th,	
next Members Committee ('attend by visiting PJM's web eligible to vote at the follow	een approved for PJM membership in the Other Supplier Sector and will be announced at the "MC") meeting to be held June 23, 2011. If you have not already done so, you can register to site at www.pim.com and selecting Committees & Groups. First Point Power, LLC will be ring MC meeting on August 25, 2011. Original copies of your signed agreements will be nomittee representative for your records.
	et, Client Manager Don Williams will be contacting you over the next 5 business days to swer any questions. You can also contact our Customer Service Center at 866-400-8980 ons in the meantime.
Feel free to visit the followin	ng page on our site for a complete list of PJM trainings: http://www.pim.com/training.aspx
Please see the attached doc	ument for your complete Welcome Kit and pjm.com guide.
Thank you,	
Leslie	
•	•

Peter Schieffelin

First Point Power, LLC 2000 Chapel View Blvd. Suite 450 Cranston, RI 02920

RECEIVED

MAY - 6 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU







17120

1000

25P7 484P 0000 03E0 4507 Pennsylvania lublic Utilita Commonwealth Keystone 400 North St.

Harrisburg, PA 17130

17120-007999

Ալիրվերդովվեսովիկիվիկիկիկոկիովիկվորեկոկի